Demonstrated ability to adapt to organisational 
change.

SALARY AND ALLOWANCES

•	 Tax free salary at the rate of eighty-four thousand, 
three hundred and forty-six dollars and ninety-two 
cents ($84,346.92) (Gradel 17, step I) per annum.

•	 Travel Allowance at the rate of seven thousand, six 
hundred and twenty dollars ($7,620.00) per annum. 
(Officer must own and maintain a vehicle in order to 
receive this allowance).

•	 Legal Officer's Allowance at the rate of eighteen 
thousand dollars ($18,000.00) per annum.

•	 Telephone Allowance at the rate of two hundred and 
ninety-one dollars ($291.00) per annum.

•	 Twenty-three (23) days of vacation leave per annum.

•	 Twenty-five percent (25%) gratuity of basic salary 
(not including allowances) will be paid on satisfactory 
completion of the contract.

  Application/cover letter MUST accompany two

[...]

SAINT LUCIA FIRE SERVICE PROJECT

CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR THE 
DEVELOPMENT OF STANDARD 

OPERATION PROCEDURES (SOP)

The Government of Saint Lucia (GOSL) has 
received financing from the Caribbean Development 
Bank (CDB) in an amount equivalent to United States 
Ten Million, Two Hundred and One Thousand and Five 
Hundred Dollars (US $10,201,500.00) towards the cost 
of the Enhancing the Resilience of the Saint Lucia 
Fire Service Project and intends to apply a portion of 
the proceeds of this financing to eligible payments under 
a contract for which this invitation is issued. Payments by 
CDB will be made only at the request of GOSL and upon